GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3931
TO BE ANSWERED ON 13.08.2015
NTPC-FARRAKA POWER PLANTS

3931. SHRI A. ARUNMOZHITHEVAN:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) proposes to shut
down Farraka Power Plant in case law and order situation is not maintained at
the factory;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether NTPC has served notices to West Bengal, Bihar and Jharkhand
Governments in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a) & (b) : At present, the National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) has not

planned to shut down Farraka Power Plant due to law and order situation.

(c) & (d): In view of the (a) & (b) above, question does not arise.
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